NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the requirements of RSA Chapter 31:95-b III (a) that public hearing of the **North Hampton Select Board** will be held on the **28th** day of December, 2020 at **7:00pm** at the North Hampton Town Hall located at 231 Atlantic Avenue North Hampton, New Hampshire.

The purpose of the hearing is to consider acceptance and adoption of the following addition to the Town Parking Ordinance:

- <u>Election Day Parking: Any parking areas adjacent to any building where a Town or State</u> <u>election is being held may be designated, by the Select Board, as Election Day</u> <u>Parking. Parking areas will be posted 14 days prior to election along with the posting of</u> <u>times and location. Designated parking is reserved for residents engaged in the process of</u> <u>voting and poll workers.</u>
 - a. <u>Any person violating the provisions of this ordinance may be issued a parking</u> <u>ticket payable to the Town of North Hampton, the fine payable to be \$100.00.</u>
 - b. <u>The Chief of Police or any Sworn Officer of the North Hampton Police</u> <u>Department may also cause any vehicle parked in violation of this ordinance, to be</u> <u>towed at the expense of the owner.</u>